RESOLUTION NO. 5

WHEREAS, there are certain portions of the City of Lebanon that are now zoned as "ZONE 1 - RESIDENTIAL", and it appears to the Common Council that it would be beneficial to the City of Lebanon to rezone to "ZONE 3 - BUSINESS", now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON:

That the Planning Commission of the City of Lebanon is hereby directed to hold a public hearing in regard to such proposed rezoning. Said public hearing to be held at the City Hall at 8:00 P. M., May 16, 1960, and that a notice of said proposed rezoning be published in the LEBANON EXPRESS, a newspaper other than a daily newspaper, published within the City of Lebanon and with a general circulation therein, concerning the rezoning from "Zone 1 - Residential", to "Zone 3 - Business", of the following described real property, to-wit:

Beginning at a point on the East side of South fifth street; said point being South 686.1 feet from the Southwest corner of Lot 5, Block 6, Supplemental Plat No. 2 of Blocks 52 to 61 inclusive, Hyland Addition to the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon; thence Easthalong the South line of I Street 150 feet; thence South parallel to the East line of South Fifth Street 200 feet; thence West to the East line of South Fifth Street 150 feet; thence North along the East line of South fifth street 200 feet to the point of beginning.

and the City Planning Commission of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, is hereby directed to make its findings with the Clerk of the Council, to-wit: The City Recorder on or before the 17th day of May, 1960, and

The City Recorder is hereby directed to give notice of a public hearing to be held at the regular Council meeting on May 17, 1960, at 8:00 P. M., in the Council chambers in regard to the proposed rezoning of the above described real property and the City Recorder is hereby further directed to give notice by mail to all interested persons as provided by Section 14 of Ordinance No. 659.

Passe d by the Council and approved by the Mayor on this 3rd day of May, 1960.

Janua Blelow

ATTEST:

City Recorder